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2024/2025 PRECEPT REQUIREMENT REPORT 
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Precept 
Required 

£23,595 

 

£25,046 £26,265 £26,458 £26,725 £27,251 £27,780 £28,442 £29,103 £29,632 £30,425 £31,749 

Tax Base 823 832 831 837 837 837 837 837 837 837 837 837 

Equiv. 
Band D 
precept  

Per year 

£28.67 

+84p  

£30.10 

+£1.43 

£31.61 

+£1.51 

£31.61 

Household 
pays same 
as last year 

£31.93 

+32p 

£32.56 

+95p 

£33.19 

+£1.58 

£33.98 

+£2.37 

£34.77 

+£3.16 

£35.40 

+£3.79 

£36.35 

+£4.74 

£31,749 

+£6.32 

The tax base is the number of equivalent band D properties in the Parish.  The Tax Base has increased in Brown Edge by 6 to 837. 
Columns:  
A are the figures for 2021/22.  The Precept was increased by 3%  

B are the figures for 2022/23.  The Precept was increased by 5%  

C are the figures for 2023/24.  The Precept was increased by 5% 

Options for 2024/2025: 

D – 0% - Council Tax stays the same as in 2023 to the residents.  The Council would receive £193 extra due to tax base increase. 

E - 1% increase – Household (Band D) pays 32p more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £460.00 (£26,725.00) 

F – 3% increase – Household pays 95p more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £986.00 (£27,251.00) 

G – 5% increase – Household pays £1.58 more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £1,515.00 (£27,780.00) 

H – 7.5% increase – Household pays £2.37 more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £2,177.00 (£28,442.00) 

I – 10% increase – Household pays £1.51 more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £2,838.00 (£29,103.00) 

J – 15% increase – Household pays £4.74 more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £4,160.00 (30,425.00) 

K – 20% increase – Household pays £6.32 more/ Council precept received would increase by £5,484.00 (31,749.00) 

 

Report prepared by Denise Wheat - Responsible Financial Officer 27/12/2023 
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