Brown Edge Parish Council

www.brownedge-pc.gov.uk

Chairman: Cllr. Adrian Felton

Vice Chairman: Cllr. Anthony Bedson

Brown Edge Parish Clerk: Mrs. Denise Wheat

Tel: 07835 812787

Email: <a href="mailto:clerk@brownedge-pc.gov.uk">clerk@brownedge-pc.gov.uk</a> Post: 3 The Island, Upper Tean, Stoke-on-Trent,

Staffordshire, ST10 4JE

## 2024/2025 PRECEPT REQUIREMENT REPORT

	A	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	1	J	К	L
	2021/22	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25	2024/25	2024/25	2024/25	2024/25	2024/25	2024/25	2024/25	2024/25
%	3%	5%	5%	0%	1%	3%	5%	7.5%	10%	12%	15%	20%
Precept Required	£23,595	£25,046	£26,265	£26,458	£26,725	£27,251	£27,780	£28,442	£29,103	£29,632	£30,425	£31,749
Tax Base	823	832	831	837	837	837	837	837	837	837	837	837
Equiv. Band D	£28.67	£30.10 +£1.43	£31.61 +£1.51	£31.61 Household	£31.93 +32p	£32.56 +95p	£33.19 +£1.58	£33.98 +£2.37	£34.77 +£3.16	£35.40 +£3.79	£36.35 +£4.74	£31,749 +£6.32
precept Per year	+ο <del>4</del> μ	.21.43	TE1.31	pays same as last year	τ <b>32</b> μ	тээр	TE1.30	TL2.37	TE3.10	713.79	TE4./4	TE0.32

The tax base is the number of equivalent band D properties in the Parish. The Tax Base has increased in Brown Edge by 6 to 837. Columns:

 $\underline{A}$  are the figures for 2021/22. The Precept was increased by 3%

<u>B</u> are the figures for 2022/23. The Precept was increased by 5%

C are the figures for 2023/24. The Precept was increased by 5%

## Options for 2024/2025:

 $\underline{\mathbf{D}}$  – 0% - Council Tax stays the same as in 2023 to the residents. The Council would receive £193 extra due to tax base increase.

E - 1% increase - Household (Band D) pays 32p more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £460.00 (£26,725.00)

E – 3% increase – Household pays 95p more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £986.00 (£27,251.00)

G - 5% increase - Household pays £1.58 more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £1,515.00 (£27,780.00)

H - 7.5% increase - Household pays £2.37 more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £2,177.00 (£28,442.00)

<u>I</u> – 10% increase – Household pays £1.51 more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £2,838.00 (£29,103.00)

<u>J</u> – 15% increase – Household pays £4.74 more/ Council Precept received would be increased by £4,160.00 (30,425.00)

K – 20% increase – Household pays £6.32 more/ Council precept received would increase by £5,484.00 (31,749.00)